	FORM PTO-1595 Rev. 08/28/92 RE <sup>(</sup>	09-20-2001 101850665	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	Assistant Commissioner for Patents a	Ind Trademarks: Please record the attached original o	locuments or copy thereof.
	<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> <li>Tracy L. Young Philip J. Brondsema</li> <li>L - 18-</li> </ol>	2030 Dow Cen Midland, Michi	IEMICAL COMPANY ter
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) is	s attached.  Additional name(s)	& address(es) are attached.
	<ul> <li>3. Nature of conveyance:</li> <li>x Assignment</li> <li>Security Agreement</li> <li>Other</li> <li>Execution Date(s) February 22</li> </ul>		ange of Name CILE 11 V 12 JUN 18 2001
	4. Application Number(s) or Patent Numb	per(s):	
		rith a new application, the execution date of ication Number(s) or Patent Number(s) are	
	<ul> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom correst concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ul>	pondence 6. Total numb	per of applications and patents
	concerning accument bridging of manou.		
	Graham E. Taylor The Dow Chemical Company Intellectual Property P. O. Poy 1967	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 C</li> <li>☐ Enclosed</li> <li>☑ Please ded</li> <li>Account</li> </ul>	FR 3.41) \$40.00 luct the above fee from our Deposit
	The Dow Chemical Company	Enclosed Enclosed Please ded Account 8. Deposit Acc	, .
27/2001 LMU	The Dow Chemical Company Intellectual Property P. O. Box 1967 Midland, Michigan 48641-1967	<ul> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Please ded Account</li> <li>8. Deposit Acc incorrect, plea accordingly.</li> </ul>	luct the above fee from our Deposit
/27/2001 LMU FC:581	The Dow Chemical Company Intellectual Property P. O. Box 1967 Midland, Michigan 48641-1967 United States of America	Enclosed     Please ded     Account     8. Deposit Acc     incorrect, plea     accordingly.	luct the above fee from our Deposit count <u>04-1512</u> . If this estimate is se debit or credit our account <u><u><u></u></u><u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u></u></u></u></u>

42,281 US

.дь. нь

Total number of pages including attachments: 3

(517) 636-0903

PATENT REEL: 011976 FRAME: 0249 This Assignment 110 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 110 number and R/Date

· 10 · 110 ·

	in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 😳 number and RDate
/ 110	Docket Ref. C-42,28
	INDIVIDUAL ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTOR'S DECLARATION
	(with Priority Rights)
	Here Lam/we are the original, first and sole joint inventor(s) of the subject matter which is embraced by and for which a
	sought on the invention entitled: LE LIQUID ANTIMICROBIAL SUSPENSION COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING ERNARIES PREPARED FROM HEXAMETHYLENETETRAMINE AND CERTAIN
HALO	ERNARIES PREPARED FROM HEXAMETHYLENETETRAMINE AND CERTAIN HYDROCARBONS
	ention was made and invented by me/us out of and in the course of my/our employment with my/our respective employe
as stated	below my/our name(s). I/we acknowledge that i/we hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers
obtainabl	le or exercisible in respect thereof in trust for our respective employers. As trustee(s), and for good and valuable
considera	tion and/or the remuneration received for my/our work, I/we sell, assign and transfer unto:
	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
	2030 Dow Center, Abbott Road,
	Midland, Michigan 48640
	United States of America
a corpora	tion organized and existing under the laws of the State of DELAWARE, U.S.A.
	ter referred to as the "Assignee");
my/our er	ntire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention and all rights and powers to make applications
for Letter	is Patent in its own name, or in the name of its designee (or nominee(s)); and all rights and powers to file any correspondir
	lent applications in any and all countries, including all rights to claim priority under all international Convention(s) and
	n the name of Assignee, and do nereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the
Applicatio	on No. 08/603, 846 Filing Date FEDN NIV 22, 1996
in country	United States of America
of this ap	plication, when received, on which the priority will be based; and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for the
	in any and all countries we do hereby agree to assist Assignee in the prosecution of the application(s) and in any
	nce, conflict, opposition or litigation which may arise involving the invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to
execute f	or any and all countries any document relating to applications derived from, corresponding to or equivalent to the above
identified	l application as Assignee may request; and I/we do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee (or nominee(s)) to <u>insert her</u>
any corre	sponding equivalent
Applicatio	on No Filing Date
in country	/
to the shi	ove Priority application of any country where that country's patent property must be identified and entered hereinabove
	of this Assignment. I/we authorize Assignee or its designee to translate this Assignment into all languages necessary; and

grant, license, or other right heretofore given.

Subscribed and Declared by me/us:

#### At Midland, Michigan 48640, U.S.A.

this <u>J</u> aw day	of tebruary	19 96
	A Low P I Low 100 D	
Signature	flacy J. young	
Full Name:	Tracy L(Young ()	
Residence:	542 South Main Street	
	Chesaning, Michigan 48616	
Country:	United States of America	
Citizenship:	United States of America	
	Same As Residence	
Employed By:	The Dow Chemical Company	
Of Country:	United States of America	

At	Midland,	Michigan	48640,	U.S.A.
----	----------	----------	--------	--------

this 27 day	of February	19 <u><b>46</b></u>
	Plijs & Broken	2
Full Name:	Philip J. Brondsema	
Residence:	4305 Castle Drive	
	Midland, Michigan 48640	
Country:	United States of America	
Citizenship:	United States of America	
P.O. Address:	Same As Residence	
Employed By:	The Dow Chemical Company	
Of Country:	United States of America	

REEL: 011976 FRAME: 0250

At		At	
thisday of	19	thisday of	19
Signature		Signature	
Full Name:		Full Name:	
Residence:		Residence:	
Country:		Country:	
Citizenship:		Citizenship.	
O Address:		P.O. Address:	
Employed By:		Employed By:	
Of Country:		Of Country.	
		Р	ATENT

This Notarial Certificate 221 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 221 number

This Notarial Certificate 221 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 221 number **FORM 221** 

## **NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Individual)**

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF MICHIGAN County/Parish of Saginaw

SS

On this 200 day of Febuary 1996, personally appeared before me, Tracy L. Young

known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.

SEAL

Notary Public

MILDRED R. FOLSON Notary Public, Bay County, Michigan Acting in Midland County, Michigan My Commission Expires December 19, 1997

## **NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Individual)**

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF MICHIGAN County/Parish of Midland

SS

On this Draday of February 1996, personally appeared before me, Philip J. Brondsema

known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

SEAL 725

MILDRED R. FOLSON Notary Public, Bay County, Michigan Acting in Midland County, Michigan My Commission Expires December 19, 1997



# TRUE COPY

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME,

I Do Hereby Certify that the annexed document(s) are TRUE COPIES of the original document(s) which I have compared.

at _	Midland, Michigan 48674, USA
this	_18 day of 20_07
	Heather Pomranky Office Professional THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
	NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE
STA	TED STATES OF AMERICA ) TE OF <b>MICHIGAN</b>
On t app	this 18 day of TML 2007, personally eared before me,

### **Heather Pomranky**

known or identified to me to be the individual who executed the foregoing document and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.

OPPEAL

**Notary Public** 

a a constante a porte a porte de la constante d

Caralip a. Dray

Carolyn A. Gray Notary Public, Midland County, Michigan My Commission Expires April 20, 2005

PATENT REEL: 011976 FRAME: 0252

**RECORDED: 06/18/2001**